

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: M 0662-1999 Version: * Name: ULURP, Site Selection East 161th Street, Bronx

(980467PCX)

Type: Land Use Call-Up Status: Adopted

In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/27/1999

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Pursuant to Rule 11.20(c) of the Council and Section 197-d(b)(3) of the New York City Charter, the

Council hereby resolves that the action of the City Planning Commission on Uniform Land Use Procedure Application Number 980467 PCX site selection and acquisition of property shall be subject to Council review. This application is related to application number 980469 ZMX which is subject to

Council review pursuant to Section 197-d of the New York City Charter.

Sponsors: June M. Eisland

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/27/1999	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass